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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted March 9-29, 2017 with a random sample of —-1,526—
adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of —737—national adults in Form B, the margin of sampling error is 4
percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Survey Sampling International.
Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next
birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2016
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the January-June 2016 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010
census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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Thinking about something different,
Q.11-12 ROTATED

11. (Asked of a half sample) Supposing a young man came to you for advice on choosing a line of work or
career. What kind of work or career would you recommend?

BASED ON -737—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

2017~ 2009 2005 2001 1998 1985 1973 1967 1953 1950 1949

Doctor/medical field 14 22 17 12 8 8 28 30 29 29 28
Technology/Electronics 10 5 8 10 3 6 - - - - -
Trades/industrial/blue collar 9 6 8 4 -- 5 -- -- -- - -
Business/self-employed/sales 7 5 8 9 7 7 10 8 7 8 8
Engineering 5 5 5 2 2 6 13 14 20 16 14
Construction 3 2 3 3 - - - - - - -
Military 3 4 2 3 2 4 -- -- -- - -
Computers 3 7 11 18 19 27 -- -- - - -
Social work/Something with people/ 2 2 2 2 1 - - - - - -
helping others

Lawyer/attorney 2 2 2 3 3 3 14 9 6 8 7
Government career 2 3 1 1 -- 1 5 8 3 6 7
Professional/managerial 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Teaching 1 4 5 3 4 2 10 12 5 5 7
Police officer 1 2 1 1 1 - - - - - -
Banking/Finance * 2 2 - - - 2 1 2 4 4
Mechanic * * 1 1 - - - - - - -
Ministry/clergy * * * 1 - - 7 8 7 7 7
Dentist * - * - -- * 7 4 6 4 4
Veterinarian * -- - - - - - 2 3 2 2
Office type work/white collar - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Stay home - - * - - - - - - - -
Something he likes/depends on the 19 11 14 11 15 - - - - - -
person/finish school

Other 3 2 1 4 20 14 - 2 4 5 --
NOTHING (vol.) -- - - - 2 - - - - - -
ANYTHING (vol.) -- - - - 3 - - - - - -
No opinion 13 13 7 12 10 17 5 2 8 5 12

~ Asked of a half sample
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12.

BASED ON -737—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Doctor/medical field
Technology/Electronics
Nursing
Trades/industrial/blue collar
Business/self-employed/sales
Engineering

Teaching

Social work/something with people/helping

others

Lawyer/attorney
Professional/managerial
Government career
Computers
Banking/finance

Military

Secretary/clerical

Police officer

Stay home/homemaker/wife/mother
Modeling

Beautician

Dept. store sales clerk
Dietician/home economics
Dressmaker/fashions
Journalism

Librarian

Musician

Actress

Airline stewardess

Something she likes/depends on the person/finish

school

Other

NOTHING (vol.)
ANYTHING (vol.)
No opinion

" Asked of a half sample
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(Asked of a half sample) Supposing a young woman came to you for advice on choosing a line of work or
career. What kind of work or career would you recommend?

1950

AwWNNWPRARORFRLNN

PAGE 3



